Eureka Township

Dakota County State of Minnesota

Eureka Town Board Special Meeting of October 25, 2012

Call to Order

Chair Brian Budenski called the Special meeting of the Eureka Town Board to order at 6:05 p.m. Members present were Supervisors Brian Budenski, Steve Madden and Kenny Miller. Clerk/Treasurer Nanett Sandstrom was present to record the minutes.

Agenda

To consider a building permit application for Bill Funk, 23690 Jersey Court, Lakeville for an 26'x 30' (780 sq ft) addition to the attached garage.

Bill Funk requested a Special Meeting for consideration of his building permit at the October 9, 2012 Town Board meeting. He had not obtained VRWJPO approval for his building permit application prior to the regular scheduled October Town Board meeting. Because of winter approaching Mr. Funk wished to start on the construction prior to the November Town Board meeting.

The Town Board agreed that Mr. Funk could request a Special Town Board meeting for approval of the building permit, once VRWJPO permit processing was completed. Mr. Funk would be responsible for the Special Town Board meeting fee of \$420.00 for the meeting.

Mr. Funk provided the Town Board with the VRWJPO permit approved on October 25, 2012.

The Planning Commission reviewed Mr. Funk's application at their October 1, 2012 meeting. The permit was determined to be complete. The Town Board did not have any further questions of Mr. Funk on the application.

A motion by Supervisor Kenny Miller: To approve the Building Permit for Bill Funk, 23690 Jersey Court. Motion seconded by Supervisor Brian Budenski. Motion carried by unanimous vote.

A motion by Supervisor Kenny Miller: To adjourn. Motion seconded by Supervisor Steve Madden. Motion carried by unanimous vote.

Meeting Adjourned at 6:37 pm